

MUNTERS HAS APPOINTED ANN-SOFI JÖNSSON AS HEAD OF IR

Munters Group AB (MTRS), a global leader in sustainable climate solutions for demanding industrial applications, has appointed Ann-Sofi Jönsson as Head of Investor Relations. She joins from Saab, where she has been Head of Investor Relations since 2008.

Ann-Sofi Jönsson has been appointed Head of Investor Relations for Munters. Currently Ann-Sofi Jönsson is Head of Investor Relations at Saab. She has over 20 years of experience from Investor Relations, corporate finance and strategy development at large global companies, including Saab, Accenture, Siemens and ABB. Ann-Sofi Jönsson holds a Master of Science in International Business Administration from Lund University in Sweden.

Ann-Sofi Jönsson will report to the CFO and assume her position as of 1 August 2019.

For more information:

Jonas Ågrup, CFO Phone: +46 70 626 01 83

About Munters Group

Munters is a global leader in energy efficient and sustainable air treatment solutions. Using innovative technologies, Munters creates the perfect climate for demanding industrial applications, the largest being the food, pharmaceutical and agriculture sectors. Munters has been defining the future of air treatment since 1955. Today, around 3,700 employees carry out manufacturing and sales in more than 30 countries. Munters has annual net sales of approximately SEK 7 billion and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, please visit <u>www.munters.com</u>.